

The Corrigendum/Addendum/Clarification to Pre-Bid Queries raised by prospective bidders in response to Tender Reference Number: SVSU/2021ADD/T019 Dated 28.05.2021.

The pre-bid meeting was held on 07.06.2021, at 02:00 PM through video conferencing meeting on google meet, some query clarified during the meeting, following Corrigendum/Addendum/Clarification for some queries is hereby issued.

2. The following Corrigendum/Addendum/Clarification in response to queries raised by prospective bidders:

S. No.	Query for which clarification sought	Corrigendum/Addendum/Clarification
1.	Consortium experience should be considered --The main bidder should be Central/ State Government Organizations or Central/ State PSU's can make consortium and all the certification and required ISO's shall belong to Consortium/Main Bidder.	No Change
2.	More marks/weightage should be given to Govt. ERP/e- Governance order of value more than 100 Cr during the last five years.	No Change
3.	EMD should be exempted as per GoI letter no. F.9/4/2020-PPD (copy attached).	No Change
4.	Bank guarantee should be taken 3% in place of 10% as govt latest guideline (As per GoI's Order #OM No. F.9/4/2020-PPD, dated: -12.11.2020 from DOE, Sub: Performance Security; the PBG should be 3% of the total Contract Value).	Consider to reduce 3% from present 10 %.
5.	OEMs experience also allow for evaluation criteria.	No Change
6.	OEMs and Private Sector of similar experience or specialised in University management system should be allowed for tender.	No Change
7.	May consider CMMi Level 3 Certification as 5 Marks in place of 2 marks.	No Change
8.	Oracle Software License query attached.	No Change